2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2013
2012
2011
2009
2008
2006
2005
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1998

MPPOA

Michigan Public Purchasing Officers Association

Buyer of the Year

Miriam Flagler

did not award

Faye Northey

Elizabeth Noffsinger
Joan Byrne, C.P.M., A.P.P.
Joan Daniels

Veronica Caston-Frost, CPPO, CPPB,
Joyce McClane

Richard Brower, CPPB
Lisa Cummins

Judith Schwarz

Robert Rhein

Roberta (Bobbie) Narlock, CPPB
Julie Hamilton, CPPB
Stephanie Robinson
Susan Lierstein

Kelly Monico

Janeil Valentine

Sylvia Pahl

Cheryl McCaffery

Linca Bockstanz

Ann Arbor Transit Authority

Wayne County Airport Authority
State of Michigan, Department of Military & Veterans Aft
Great Lakes Water Authority
Oakland County

Wayne County Airport Authority
Genesee County Road Commission
County of Oakland

City of Rochester Hills

Road Commission of Oakland County
Oakland County

City of Kalamazoo

City of Rochester Hills

City of Lansing

City of Troy

City of Farmington Hills

Ingham County

City of Kalamazoo

Kalamazoo Cuonty

Kalamazoo County Mental Health



airs



