

Buyer of the Year

2022		
2021	Miriam Flagler	Ann Arbor Transit Authority
2020	did not award	
2019	Faye Northey	Wayne County Airport Authority
2018	Elizabeth Noffsinger	State of Michigan, Department of Military & Veterans Aff
2017	Joan Byrne, C.P.M., A.P.P.	Great Lakes Water Authority
2016	Joan Daniels	Oakland County
2015	Veronica Caston-Frost, CPPO, CPPB,	Wayne County Airport Authority
2013	Joyce McClane	Genesee County Road Commission
2012	Richard Brower, CPPB	County of Oakland
2011	Lisa Cummins	City of Rochester Hills
2009	Judith Schwarz	Road Commission of Oakland County
2008	Robert Rhein	Oakland County
2006	Roberta (Bobbie) Narlock, CPPB	City of Kalamazoo
2005	Julie Hamilton, CPPB	City of Rochester Hills
2003	Stephanie Robinson	City of Lansing
2002	Susan Lierstein	City of Troy
2001	Kelly Monico	City of Farmington Hills
2000	Janeil Valentine	Ingham County
1999	Sylvia Pahl	City of Kalamazoo
1998	Cheryl McCaffery	Kalamazoo Cuonty
1998	Linca Bockstanz	Kalamazoo County Mental Health

